National United Church Ushers Association of America, Inc The 61st Western Region Conference April 11 -14, 2024

The 2024 conference will be held in person and hosted by the state of California at the Ontario Airport Hotel; 700 North Haven Avenue, Ontario, CA 91764. For those flying, Please fly to Ontario Airport.



Hotel Website: www.ontarioairporthotelcc.com Please enter code for discount.

Western Region Group Code: WRUUB24

Phone: 1-800-654-1379 or call Melinda Chavez 1-909-481-1723

Room Rates: Standard King - \$129.00 +13.945% taxes

Double - \$139.00 +13.945% taxes

Reservation cutoff date is March 12, 2024

The California Honorees are Karen Brown and Beverly Rodgers.

Details for the souvenir journal will be forthcoming.

The Ruth I. Jones Prayer breakfast will be held on Friday, April 12, 2024, ticket cost \$35.00. The Honoree Banquet will be held on Saturday evening, April 13, 2024, cost is to be determined.

Conference Host Pastor and church pending.

The Western Region looks forward to your presence and participation in a successful 61st Conference. Further information will be provided soon.

Anthony Powell, Western Region Director Phyllis Eagans-Molina, Western Region President Willis Warren, Western Region Board of Directors Chair Bernice Dixson, California State President